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THE LAW OFFICES OF
RICHARD H. MILGRUB
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CLEARFIELD. PA 16830

109 NORTH BRADY STREET
DUBOIS. PA 15801

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE:

ALEXIS LORETTA FULMER
DOB: November 26, 1999

* ok k%

N0.0&'%4 @2,

Type of Case:

Civil

Type of Pleading:

Petition for Change of Name

Filed on Behalf of:

Russell C. McCreadie

Counsel of Record for this

Party:
Brian K. Marshall, Esquire
Supreme Court I.D. 87331
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THE LAW OFFICES OF
RICHARD H. MILGRUB
211 NORTH SECOND STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

109 NORTH BRADY STREET
DUBOIS. PA 15801

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
IN RE:

ALEXIS LORETTA FULMER
DOB: November 26, 1999

No.

* % o

PETITION FOR CHANGE OF NAME

AND NOW, comes your Petitioner, Russell C. McCreadie,
by and through his attorney, Brian K. Marshall, who avers as
follows:

1. That Russell C. McCreadie is an adult individual,
and citizen of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, currently
residing at P.O. Box 31, Clearfield, Clearfield County,
Pennsylvania.

2. That the Petitioner is the natural father of
Alexis Loretta Fulmer, born November 26, 1998.

3. That the mother of Alexis Loretta Fulmer is Laurie
McCreadie Minich.

4. That your Petitioner and Laurie McCreadie Minich
were husband and wife, but were divorced on April 22, 1999.

5. That at the time the minor child was born, Laurie
McCreadie Minich was residing with Rockland Fulmer, and gave the
minor child Rockland Fulmer's surname.

6. That genetic tests were performed and it was
determined that a probability of 99.99 that your Petitioner was
the biological father of Alexis Loretta Fulmer. Attached hereto
and marked Exhibit A is a copy of said genetic test results.

7. That by Court Order entered June 20, 2000, it was

ordered that your Petitioner is the biological father of Alexis




THE LAW OFFICES OF
RICHARD H. MILGRUB
211 NORTH SECOND STREET
CLEARFIELD. PA 16830

109 NORTH BRADY STREET
DUBOIS. PA 15801

Fulmer. Attached hereto and marked Exhibit B is a copy of said
Order.

8. That your Petitioner accepts the child as his own,
and holds the child out to the world as his own.

9. That said child is closely bonded with your
Petitioner, and the male members of the McCreadie family, all of
whom have the surname McCreadie.

10. That in the presence of your Petitioner, the child
refers to herself as Alexis McCreadie.

11. That as the child grows older, and nears the age
where she will be starting school, your Petitioner is concerned
that the minor child will be confused if she is required to use
the name Alexis Fulmer, when she has no legal or biological
relationship to anyone with the surname Fulmer.

12. That the residence of your Petitioner during the
five (5) years preceding the filing of this Petition has been in
Clearfield County, Pennsylvania.

13. That the Petitioner requests the Court, pursuant
to the Act of December 16, 1982, P.L. 1309, as amended 54 Pa.
C.S.A. 701 et seq.:

a. To set a Hearing on this Petition; and

b. To direct that notice be given of the filing of
this Petition and the Hearing.

Respectfully submitted,
MW
Brian K. Marshall, Esquire
Attorney for Russell McCreadie




In the Court of Common Pleas of CLEARFIELD County, Pennsylvania

DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION
230 E MARKET ST STE 300, CLEARFIELD, PA. 16830

JUNE 20, 2000

Plaintiff Name: LAURIE MINICH

Defendant Name: russELL C. MCCREADIZ IIT
Docket Number: 98-00372-5D
PACSES Case Number: 310100207

Other State ID Number:

Please note: All correspondence must include the PACSES Case Nunber.

! .

; Genetic Test Results
|

\

|

Ly

RUSSELL CLARENCE MCCRIADIE III
PO 30X 31
LEARFIZLD PA 16830-0031-31

v

N

Dear sussziL CLARENTZ MCCEIZRDIZ III

Enclosed please find conies of the results of the Genetic tests which were taken on

JUNEZ &TH, 20C0

@ The defendant hes not been excluded as the father of
ALEXIS L. FULMI2

s
Index of 3,238 with thzs Probability of

Patarnity bsing 99.95%; Plsasz sa=2

anclosad Order of Court.

(O The defendant has been excluded as the father of

Hhaim oL,

Form PE-023
Worker ID 17301

Service Type v

Exhibit A
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[, | NATIONAL [ EGAL LABORATORIES, INC.

\ o ——

A Lifecodes Company R. Scou Foster, Ph.D., Sr. Director
| Marco Scarpetta, Ph.D., Assoc. Director
/ Genetic Test Report
Ms. Nancy Hummel NLL NO: 411042
Clearfield County Domestic Relations Section CASE NO: 9800372SD
230 East Market Smeet, Ste 300 {V-D NO: 810100207
Clezrfield, PA 16830 (Czs2 ID: 308878)
RACE SPECIMEN 1D SPECIMEN COLLECTION
MOTHER: MINICH. LAURIE CAUCASIAN 044339 06/06/2000
CHILD: FULMER, ALEXISL 44360 06/06/2000
ALLEGZD FATHER: MC CREADIE IIL, RUSSEZLL C CAUCASIAN 44238 06/06/2000
ALLEGED PATERNITY
SYSTEM MOTHEZR CHILD FATHER INDEX
DNA -PCR
1. D135317 (13¢22-31) 12,13 12 12.13 1.77
2. Di8S31(18321.3) 12,18 14 1,14 298
3. D2ISHICCY) 28,51 28.29 31,29 2.40
4. D381358(3p) 14,13 14,17 5,17 2.2+
5 D3S818 (5g21-31) 12,11 12 11,12 1.50
6. D7SS20(7q11.21-22) 10,13 10,11 10, 11 2.17
7. D8S1179(8) 15,13 13,10 13,10 6.23
§. FGA(4q28) 24,25 24,23 18,23 3.37
9. vWA(12pl2-pter) 17 17 17 4.00
CUMULATIVE PATERNITY INDEX = g.1.
PROBABILITY OF PATERNITY = 99.0+
Conclusion:

The alleged father, RUSSELL C. MC CREADIE 1Ii, cannot be excluded as the biological father of ALEXIS L.
FULMER. Based on the above genetic testing results, the probability of paternity is 99.99% when compared 10 27
untested random man of the North American caucasian population. (Prior Probability = 0.3)

A ‘- |
SN A \

‘D E @ E ] Icertifythat,tothebestofmyknow\ed
NToL

R “
: '
= m _ the above report is true and accur. |

\JU .._' I
DOVEST Marco Scarperia, Ph.D.
ESTIC RELATIONS SECTION . j
CLTARFELD COUNTY 10 June 14, 2000

B . EXHIBIT & e
) . G Aadiann Lecnriatinn 0OF BIOOS' 8 K



In the Court of Conmmon Pleas of CLEARFIELD County, Pennsylvania
DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION

LAURTE MIHLCTH ) Dacket Numher 98-00372-SD
Planiidf )

s, ) PACSES Case Number 810100207

RUSSELL ¢, MCCREADIE I[1L )

. befendant ) Other State 1D Numiber

ORDER OF COURT

AND NOAWY thig CUNE 20, 2000 _in accordance with the

stipulation of the partics, it is herehy ordered that defendant is the biological father of the child

ALFE¥I7 1. FULINERR . born on NOVEMBER 26, 1928 (0O

LAURLE MINiiy  Sesnetic test costs to be said by the Defendant; Case to be
:zrages due Department of Public Weliare, Genetic

terminated upon pavment of arrzzaT

test costs and Court costs.

BY THE COURT:

/s/Fredric J. Ammerman

Exhibit B

Form PE-043



THE LAW OFFICES OF

RICHARD H. MILGRUB
211 NORTH SECOND STREET
CLEARFIELD. PA 16830

109 NORTH BRADY STREET
DUBOIS. PA 15801

I, Russell McCreadie , verify that the statements
made in the Petition are true and correct. I understand that

false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of

Date: 3/22/02- < K L /MCC/kjélJ!

18 Pa.C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.




RICHARD H. MILGRUB

2tl NORTH SECOND STREET
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830




THE LAW OFFICES OF

RICHARD H. MILGRUB
211 NORTH SECOND STREET
CLEARFIELD. PA 16830

;| 109 NORTH BRADY STREET

DUBOQIS, PA 15801

et

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE: *

*
ALEXIS LORETTA FULMER * No.C}Q'ZE}4‘ClD
DOB: November 26, 1998 *

ORDER

AND NOW, this _;j_bd_a;f Mo, 2002, upon
consideration of the foregoing Petition, a hearing on the
Petition of Russell McCreadie for the change of name of his
daughter, Alexis Loretta Fulmer, is set for the lééjt day of

S e , 2002, at & 30 lf.m. in Courtroom No. |

of the Clearfield County Courthouse, Clearfield, Pennsylvania.
The Petitioner is directed to give notice of the
hearing by publication in the Clearfield Progress and in the

Clearfield County Legal Journal. Said notice to run one time in

Ej#L/

FILEED

MAR 27 sove
OR3

wnuém Y/ /éC,( 5‘% Vil
PretfiSfistey %,&

each publication.




RICHARD H. MILGRUB
§ 2 Cownselon at Zoe

21l NORTH SECOND STREET
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830




IN THE COQURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
IN RE:

AILEXIS LORETTA FULMER
DCB: November 26, 1999

* * ¥ *

No. OL - “\S\-cCPD

ORDER

(/\
AND NOW, this cWH day of @Q/{i( , 2002, upon

consideration of the foregoing Petition, a hearing on the
Petition of Russell McCreadie for the change of name of his
daughter, Alexis Loretta Fulmer, is set for the 11 day of

T , 2002, at {520 'fi.m. in Courtroom No. 2
(24

of the Clearfield County Courthouse, Clearfield, Pennsylvania.
The Petitioner is directed to give notice of the

hearing by publication in the Clearfield Progress and in the

Clearfield County Legal Journal. Said notice to run one time in

each publication.

BY THE COURT:

Judge

THE LAW OFFICES OF I l L E D
"

RICHARD H. MILGRUB
211 NORTH SECOND STREET

CLEARFIELD. PA 16830 APR B 2 2002
1 N TH BRADY STREET o Y
ce o smaox <7 [vor yo
William A. Shaw
Prothonotary
s Cany

Cory ov Orogn

~Xo “—’r\r-,n
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE:

ALEXIS LORETTA FULMER

No. Q2 -8 N. <y
DOB: November 26, 1999

* o % *

Type of Case:

Civil

Type of Pleading:

Petition for Change of Name

Filed on Behalf of:

Russell C. McCreadie

Counsel of Record for this
Party:

Brian K. Marshall, Esquire
Supreme Court I.D. 87331

Law Offices of

Richard H. Milgrub
211 North Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-1717

THE LAW OFFICES OF
RICHARD H. MILGRUB
211 NORTH SECOND STREET
CLEARFIELD. PA 16830

109 NORTH BRADY STREET
DUBOIS. PA 15801




THE LAW OFFICES OF
RICHARD H. MILGRUB
211 NORTH SECOND STREET
CLEARFIELD. PA 16830

109 NORTH BRADY STREET
DUBOIS. PA 15801

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE:

ALEXIS LORETTA FULMER
DOB: November 26, 1999

No.

* * ¥

PETITION FOR CHANGE OF NAME

AND NOW, comes your Petitioner, Russell C. McCreadie,
by and through his attorney, Brian K. Marshall, who avers as
follows:

1. That Russell C. McCreadie is an adult individual,
and citizen of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, currently
residing at P.0O. Box 31, Clearfield, Clearfield County,
Pennsylvania.

2. That the Petitioner is the natural father of
Alexis Loretta Fulmer, born November 26, 1998.

3. That the mother of Alexis Loretta Fulmer is Laurie
McCreadie Minich.

4. That your Petitioner and Laurie McCreadie Minich
were husband and wife, but were divorced on April 22, 1999.

5. That at the time the minor child was born, Laurie
McCreadie Minich was residing with Rockland Fulmer, and gave the
minor child Rockland Fulmer's surname.

6. That genetic tests were performed and it was
determined that a probability of 99.99 that your Petitioner was
the biological father of Alexis Loretta Fulmer. Attached hereto
and marked Exhibit A is a copy of said genetic test results.

7. That by Court Order.entered'June 20, 2000, it was

ordered that your Petitioner is the biological father of Alexis




THE LAW OFFICES OF

RICHARD H. MILGRUB
211 NORTH SECOND STREET
CLEARFIELD. PA 16830

109 NORTH BRADY STREET
DUBOIS. PA 15801

Fulmer. Attached hereto and marked Exhibit B is a copy of said

Order.

8. That your Petitioner accepts the child as his own,
and holds the child out to the world as his own.

9. That said child is closely bonded with your

Petitioner, and the male members of the McCreadie family, all of

whom have the surname McCreadie.

10. That in the presence of your Petitioner, the child
refers to herself as Alexis McCreadie.

11. That as the child grows older, and nears the age
where she will be starting school, your Petitioner is concerned
that the minor child will be confused if she is required to use
the name Alexis Fulmer, when she has no legal or biological
relationship to anyone with the surname Fulmer.

12. That the residence of your Petitioner during the
five (5) years preceding the filing of this Petition has been in
Clearfield County, Pennsylvania.

13. That the Petitioner reguests the Court, pursuant
to the Act of December 16, 1982, P.L. 1309, as amended 54 Pa.
C.S.A. 701 et seq.:

a. To set a Hearing on this Petition; and

b. To direct that notice be given of the filing of

this Petition and the Hearing.

Respectfully submitted,

75Nt

Brian K: Marshall, Esquire
. Attorney for Russell McCreadie




In the Court of Common Pleas of CLEARFIELD County, Pennsylvania

DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION
230 E MARKET ST STE 300, CLEARFIELD, PA. 16830

Phone: (814) 765-5339 : Fax: (§14) 765-1751

JUNE 20, 2000

Plaintff Name: rauRiz MINICH
Defendant Name: rRusssLL C. MCCRZADIZ III
Docket Number: 98-00372-SD
PACSES Case Number: 810100207

g Other State ID Number:

Please note: All correspondence must include the PACSES Case Number.

Genetic Test Results

RUSSELL CLARENCE MCCREADIE III
20 30X 31
LEARFIZLD P2 1528313-0031-31

Dear zuzszoo CIASTNTT MOCOSIAOIT IIC

SISO s e SV AR G

Enclosad please find conies of the rasulis of the Genatic tesis which were takzn on

——m =ec anAs
CoNI TL.n, Zde

@ The defencart hes not been excludad as the fathar of

(O The defendant has been excluded as the father of

Sipcerely,
Tyl

Form PE-023

Service Type M Worker ID 17301

Exhibit A
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NL |
[ | NATIONAL LEGAL LABORATORIES, INC.

A Lifecodes Company
- R. Sco Foster, Ph.D., Sr. Director

Marco Scarpetta, Ph.D., Assoc. Director

Genetic Test Report

Ms. Nancy Hummel NLL NO: 411042
Clearfield County Domestic Relations Seztion CASE NO: 9800372SD
230 Zast Market Streel, Ste 300 [V-D NO: 810100207
Clezrfield, PA 16830 (czsz ID: 30887€)
R=CZ SPECIMENID SPECIMEN COLLECTION
MOTHEER: MINICH, LAURIE CAUCASIAN 944359 06/06:2000
CHILD: FULMER, ALEXISL 44360 06/06/2000
£TLECED FATHZIR: MC CR=ADIZ L RUUSSELLC C:UTASIAN 44733 06/06/2000
ALLEGED PATERNITY
IYSTIM MOT==R CHILD FATHER INDEX
DNA -PCR
| DI3S3I7(15¢22-3) 121 12 2,13 177
5 To8331(18a213) 2 18 1 i 14 .58
3 DlIS(IY) SN 28 .28 2,29 2.40
4. DiS133803p) 113 j< 17 13,07 222
5 T33818 (3g21-2t 12,1 1 1112 1.50
6 DIS820(7al1.21-22) 10,13 10,11 10,11 217
7. D3S11790) 13,12 13,10 13,10 6.23
8. FGA(4q28) 24,25 24,23 18,23 3.57
9. v'\'\’A(lzpll-pter) 17 17 17 4.00
CUMULATIVE PATERNITY INDEX = 8.0
PROBABILITY OF PATERNITY = 99.0-
Conclusion: ‘

The alleged father. RUSSELL C.MC CREADIE IIl, cannct be excluded as the biological father of ALEXIS L.
FULMER. Based on the above genetic testing rasults, the probability of patermity is 99.99% when compared 10 27
untested random man of the North American caucasian population. (Prior Probabiliy = 0.3)

TR ENW S ortifv that, to the bestof m knowled
lD B E QWG T | certifv that, 10 . y
I N _ the above report Is Tue and ascur.
{ U s ):\'\ K , iv..'.
Ul— JUN P2 ' T
DOMESTIC Marco Scarpenig, Ph.D-
ZSTIC RELATIONS SZ . J
S Rerm pons SeoTiey June 14, 2000

EXHIBIT A f D
Y SRR | l'e 0




I the Court of Connmon Pleas of CLEARFIELD County, Pennsylvania
DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION

LAURIE MIHICH } Ducket Nuiher 98-00372-SD
PManeatf )
Vs, ) PACSES Case Number 810100207
RUSSELL . MCUREADIE [11 )
- Delendant ) Other State 1D Numiber

QRDER OF COURT

AND NOAYY s SUNT 20, 2000 _in accordance with the
stipulation ol the partics. i is herehy ordered that defendant is the biological Tather ol the child
ALFX 17 [ FHIER “bhorn on NOVEMBER 25, 19835 10

LAUERLE Mifiidil;  oznetic test :osts ro be paid by tha Defendant; Casz to De

terminataed upon GEVmEND I ETrizTAIRS due Depertment of Public Welizrs, Genetic

test costs and Court c¢oasts.

BY THE COURT:

/s/Fredric J. Ammerman

Exhibit B

: Form PE-043
Service Type 1 @@T@Y



THE LAW OFFICES OF
RICHARD H. MILGRUB

211 NORTH SECOND STREET

CLZARFIELD, PA 16830

109 NORTH BRADY STREET
CUB0IS. PA 15801

I, Russell McCreadie , verify that the statements
made in the Petition are true and correct. I understand that
false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of
18 Pa.C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date: 37/22/02 < Ko i A




THE LAW OFFICES OF
RICHARD H. MILGRUB
211 NORTH SECOND STREET
CLEARFIELD. PA 16830

109 NORTH BRADY STREET
DUBOIS. PA 15801

IN RE:

ALEXIS LORETTA FULMER
DOB: November 26, 1998

FILED

APR 8 2 2002

fillam A. Shaw
Prothonotary

3.09| 1O (_

* * % *

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTA
CIVIL DIVISION

No. 02-454-CD

Type of Pleading:
Certificate of Service

Filed on Behalf of:
Russell McCreadie

Counsel of Record for this
Party:

Brian K. Marshall
Supreme Court I.D. 87331

211 North Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-1717




THE LAW OFFICES OF

RICHARD H. MILGRUB
211 NORTH SECOND STREET

CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

109 NORTH BRADY STREET
DUBOIS. PA 15801

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE:

ALEXIS LORETTA FULMER
DOB: November 26, 1998

No. 02-454-CD

* o ¥ ¥

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

It is hereby certified that a true and correct copy of
the Petition for Change of Name and Order in the above-captioned
matter were served upon Chris A. Pentz, Esquire, 211 1/2 East
Locust Street, P.0. Box 552, Clearfield, PA 16830, by depositing
the same in the United States Mail Service, regular mail, postage

prepaid this 1st day of April, 2002.

Date: L////ﬁ}— MW

Brian K. Marshall
Attorney for Russell McCreadie




RICHARD H. MILGRUB

211 NORTH SECOND STREET
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
IN RE:

ALEXIS LORETTA FULMER
DOBR: Ncvember 26, 1998

No. 02-454-CD

* % ¥ *

Type of Pleading:
Certificate of Service

Filed on Behalf of:
Russell McCreadie

Counsel of Record for this
Party:

Brian K. Marshall
Supreme Court I.D. 87331

211 North Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-1717

THE LAW OFFICES OF

+ RICHARD H. MILGRUB
211 NORTH SECOND STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

|
i 109 NORTH BRADY STREET

DUBQIS, PA 15801 ‘APR 0 4 m
C)/E#SOIHQCTQ\

William A. Shaw
Prethenetafy




THE LAW OFFICES OF
RICHARD H. MILGRUB

211 NORTH SECOND STREET

CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

109 NORTH BRADY STREET
DUBOIS. PA 15801

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE:

ALEXIS LORETTA FULMER
DOR: November 26, 1998

No. 02-454-CD

* ¥ * *

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

It is hereby certified that a true and correct copy of
the New Order rescheduling the hearing in the above-captioned
matter for June 17, 2002, at 1:30 p.m. in Courtroom No. 2 of the
Clearfield County Courthouse was served upon Chris A. Pentz,
Esquire, 211 1/2 East Locust Street, P.O. Box 552, Clearfield, PA
16830, by depositing the same in the United States Mail Service,

regular mail, postage prepaid this 3rd day of April, 2002.

Date: 7/3/49_ %\KW

Brian K. Marshall
Attorney for Russell McCreadie




RICHARD H. MILGRUB

21l NORTH SECOND STREET
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANILA 16830




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
IN RE:

ALEXIS LORETTA FULMER
DOB: November 26, 1999

No. 02-454-CD

* % ok ¥

Type of Pleading:

Certificate of Service by
Publications

Filed on Behalf of:

Russell C. McCreadie

Counsel of Record for this
Party:

Brian K. Marshall, Esquire
Supreme Court I.D. 87331

Law Offices of

Richard H. Milgrub
211 North Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-1717

THE LAW OFFICES OF

RICHARD H. MILGRUB 3 r—,
211 NORTH SECOND STREET i '
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 §

109 NORTH BRADY STREET
DUBOIS, PA 15801

MAY 02 2002

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary




THE LAW OFFICES OF
RICHARD H. MILGRUB

{211 NORTH SECOND STREET

CLEARFIELD. PA 16830

109 NORTH BRADY STREET
DUBOIS. PA 15801

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
IN RE:

ALEXIS LORETTA FULMER
DOB: November 26, 1999

No. 02-454-CD

* * *

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE BY PUBLICATIONS

It is hereby cer:ified that the Notice-Change of Name

of Alexis Loretta Fulmer was published in the Clearfield Progress

on April 6, 2002, and in the Clearfield County Legal Journal on

April 12, 2002, pursuant to the Order of this Court, and as

evidenced by the attached proofs of publication.

T8 Kk A

Brian K. Marshall, Esquire




t
|

NOTICE
INTHE COURT
OF COMMONPLEAS®
OF CLEARFIELDO COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA
CIVILDIVISION-LAW
IN RE: ‘ALEXIS LORETTA FUL-

*MER

DOB: NOVEMBER 26, 1999
NO.02-454-CD
NOTICE - CHANGE OF NAME
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that

on March 22, 2002, the Petition of
Russelt McCreadie was filed in the
above-named Court, praying for
decree to change the name of his
daughter, Alexis Loretta Fulmer to
Alexis LorettaMcCreadie.

The Courthas fixed the 17th day

PROOF OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
SS:
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

On this 10th day of —_April ,AD. 2002,
before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public in and for said County and
State, personally appeared Margaret E. Krebs, who being duly sworn
according to law, deposes and says that she is the President of The
Progressive Publishing Company, Inc., and Associate Publisher of The
Progress, a daily newspaper published at Clearfield, in the County of
Clearfield and State of Pennsylvania, and established April 5, 1913, and
that the annexed is a true copy of a notice or advertisement published in
said publication in

of June, 2002, at 1:30 p.m. in
Courtroom No. 2 of the Clearfield
County Courthouse, as- the time
and place for the hearing of said Pe-
tition, when and where all persons
interested may appear and show
cause, if any they have, why the
prayer of the said Petition should
notbe granted.

BRIANK. MARSHALL,

Attorney-at-Law,

211NorthSecond Street,

the regular issues of April 6, 2002
And that the affiant is not interested in the subject matter of the notnce or
advertising, and that all of the allegations of this statement as to the time,

place, and character of publi@ation are true. [/
(L Vs fj /I‘W)

Sworn and subscribed to bnf e me the day and year aforesaid.

Clearfield, PA 16830.

Notary Public Clearfleld Pa.
My Commission Expires Ann Khl'_gtviv’"ﬁ'osteal Public

September 16, 2004 Clearfield Boro, Clearfield County

My Commission Expires Sept. 16, 2004

Member, Pennsyivania Association ot Notaries

/

A. Knaresboro, Esquire
Editor

Sworn and subscribed to before me the day and year aforesaid.

Q muu\IL N ond—

Notary Public
My Commission’ Expires

T SR, 2]

PUNT L. SR

Notarial Seal
: Amy L. Woods, Notary Publi,
Cloeastield Boro, Cleanie!d County
f My Commiscion Fxpitgs M. 18, 2002

Brian K. Marshall
211 North Second Street

Clearfield PA 16830

" Member, Pennsyivaria Association of Notaries



FiL.EDmw®,

O >:058%
MAY 02 2002

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

RICHARD H. MILGRUB
§ @ Crunselon al Zuw
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THE LAW OFFICES OF
RICHARD H. MILGRUB
211 NORTH SECOND STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

109 NORTH BRADY STREET
DUBOIS, PA 15801

IN THE‘COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE: *
. *
ALEXIS LORETTA FULMER * No. 02-454-CD
DOB: November 26, 1999 *
ORDER

NoW, this () cay of JU‘.MQ , 2002, following a

hearing on Russell McCreadie's Petition for Change of Name, it is

hereby ORDERED and DECREED that the name of the minor child
Alexis Loretta Fulmer shall be changed to Alexis Loretta
McCreadie.

It is further ORDERED that said minor child's birth

certificate and social security card shall be amended to reflect

ﬁ%g ﬂﬂ’“"’liftm—
Tyfge

the name Alexis Loretta McCreadie.

JUN 20 2002

Ola:3blace oft Mg
William A. Shaw L‘ mb
Prethenetary




RICHARD H. MILGRUB

2!l NORTH SECOND STREET
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830




THE LAW OFFICES OF
RICHARD H. MILGRUB
211 NORTH SECOND STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

109 NORTH BRADY STREET
DUBOIS, PA 15801

ad

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

.

IN RE: *
*
ALEXIS LORETTA FULMER * No. 02-454-CD
DOB: November 26, 1999 *
ORDER
NOW, this day of ) e , 2002, following a

hearing on Russell McCreadie's Petition for Change of Name, it is
hereby ORDERED that Russell McCreadie and Laurie McCreadie
Minich, father and mother of the minor child, Alexis Loretta
McCreadie, shall address the minor child as Alexis Loretta
McCreadie. It is further ORDERED that father and mother shall
refrain from instructing or causing third parties to address the

child by any name other than Alexis Loretta McCreadie.

Contnsens

Judge

FILED

JUN 212002

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary
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William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

RICHARD H. MILGRUB

211 NORTH SECOND STREET
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830




THE LAW OFFICES OF
RICHARD H. MILGRUB
| 211 NORTH SECOND STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

| 109 NORTH BRADY STREET
‘ DUBOIS, PA 15801

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE:

ALEXIS LORETTA FULMER
DOB: November 26, 1999

No. 02-454-CD

* ok * F

Type of Pleading:
Certificate of Service

Filed on Behalf of:
Russell McCreadie

Counsel of Record for this
Party:

Brian K. Marshall, Esquire
Supreme Court I.D. 87331

211 North Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-1717

FiLl
UL 252222

Willizm A Shiaw
Prothonotary




THE LAW OFFICES OF
RICHARD H. MILGRUB
211 NORTH SECOND STREET
CLEARFIELD. PA 16830

109 NORTH BRADY STREET
DUBOIS, PA 15801

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE:

ALEXIS LORETTA FULMER
DOB: November 26, 1999

No. 02-454-CD

* o * o

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Brian K. Marshall, attorney for Russell McCreadie,
being duly sworn according to law, depose and state that I
attempted to serve the Court's Orders dated June 20, 2002, and
June 21, 2002, upon Laurie Minich via regular U.S. mail postage
prepaid and also via certified mail, return receipt requested,
restricted delivery, on June 20, 2002, at her residence at 116
Cemetery Road, Clearfield PA 16830, but the certified mail was

returned unclaimed as appears from the envelope attached hereto.

oA N

Brian K. Marshall
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THE LAW OFFICES OF
RICHARD H. MILGRUB
211 NORTH SECOND STREET
CLEARFIELD. PA 16830
109 NORTH BRADY STREET
DUBOIS. PA 15801
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L%\Wm 2002
William A. Shaw
Ponatammatary
RiCHARD H. MILGRUB

211 NORTH SECOND STREET
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830
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THE LAW OFFICES OF
RICHARD H. MILGRUB
211 NORTH SECOND STREET
CLEARFIELD. PA 16830

109 NORTH BRADY STREET
DUBOIS. PA 15801

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE: ALEXIS LORETTA FULMER *
DOB: 11/26/99 * No. 02-454-CD

Type of Action:
Civil

Type of Pleading:
Petition for Contempt

Filed on Behalf of:
Russell C. McCreadie

Counsel of Record for this
Party:

Richard H. Milgrub, Esquire
Supreme Court I.D. 19865

211 North Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-1717

FILED

MAR 25 2003

Wililam A, Shaw
Prethanetary




THE LAW OFFICES OF
RICHARD H. MILGRUB
211 NORTH SECOND STREET
CLEARFIELD. PA 16830

109 NORTH BRADY STREET
DUBOLS, PA 15801

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE: ALEXIS LORETTA FULMER *
DOB: 11/26/99 * No. 02-454-CD

PETI T

AND NOW, comes Your Petitioner, Russell C. McCreadie,
by and through his attorney, Richard H. Milgrub, Esquire, who
files the following Petition for Contempt:

1. Your Petitioner and the Respondent are the parents
of a minor child, Alexis Loretta McCreadie.

2. Prior to a Court Order entered June 20, 2002, said
minor child was known as Alexis Loretta Fulmer.

3. Pursuant to the Court Order entered June 20, 2002,
a copy of which is attached and marked as Exhibit "A", said
child's name was changed to Alexis Loretta McCreadie.

4. It has been brought to Your Petitioner's attention
that the Respondent continues to refer to said minor child as
Alexis Loretta Fulmer.

5. By letter sent to the Respondent dated June 30,
2002, a copy of which is attached and marked Exhibit "B", the
Respondent was notified that Your Petitioner was aware of the
fact and that a Petition for Contempt would be filed if said
conduct on the part of the Respondent continued.

6. Said conduct on the part of the Respondent has
continued.

7. Your Petitioner is aware that said minor, who needs
corrective lenses, was known to her optometrist as Alexis Lorett3

Fulmer.




THE LAW OFFICES OF
RICHARD H. MILGRUB
211 NORTH SECOND STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

109 NORTH BRADY STREET
OUBOIS. PA 15801

8. Your Petitioner's two (2) sons, have reported to
Your Petitioner that said minor child is called Alexis Loretta
Fulmer by the Respondent.

WHEREFORE, Your Petitioner respectfully requests that
the Respondent be found in contempt of Court and that fines,

costs and attorney fees be assessed.

L0400 4

Richard H. Milgrub, Es
Attorney for Russell C. Creadle




RICHARD H. MILGRUB
ATTORNEY & COUNSELOR
AT LAW
211 NORTH SECOND STREET
CLEARFIELD. PA 16830
111 NORTH BRADY STREET
DUBO!S, PA 15801

VERIFICATION

I, Richard H. Milgrub, have read the foregoing

Petition for Contempt

The statements therein are correct to the best of my personal knowiedge
or information and belief.

This statement and verification is made subject to penalties of 18
Pa. C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities, which provides
that if | make knowingly false averments, | may be subject to criminal
penalties.

| am authorized to make this verification on behalf of

Russell C. McCreadie

because of my position as counsel of record.

(MDA

Richard H. Milgrub Q\:>

Dated: 3/24/03




RICHARD H. MIIGRUB
211 NORTH S_ECOND STREET
CLEARFIELD. PENNSYLVANIA 16830

’ CERTIFIED COPY

I

THE LAW OFFICES OF
RICHARD H. MILGRUB
211 NORTH SECOND STREET
CLEARFIELD. PA 16830

109 NORTH BRADY STREET
DUBQIS. PA 15801

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE *

' * -
ALEXIS LORETTA FULMER * No. 02-454-CD
DOB: November 26, 1999 *

ORDER

NOW, this a&tb_ day of

hearing on Russell McCreadie's Petition for Change of Name, it is

, 2002, following a

herepy ORDERED and DECREED that the name of the minor child
Rlexis Lorette Fulmer shall be changed to Alexis Lorstt

=3

McCrzadie.

111

(9]
()]
~
1
-ty
O
[\
cr
[(M]
[\l
3
[®]

3" Eredric ). Ammerman
Judge

| hereby certify this to be a true
and attested eopy 3f the original
statement filgd if this eage.

JUN 20 2002

Cose 44
Prothonotary/
Clerk of Courts

Attest.

EXHIBIT "A"




RICHARD H. MILGRUB

ATTORNEY AND COUNSELOR AT LAW
211 NORTH SECOND STREET
RICHARD H. MILGRUB J.D. CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830 BRIAN K MARSHALL JD.,CPA
(814) 765-1717 ASSOCIATE
FAX (8l4) 765-4410

109 NORTH BRADY STREET
DuBOIS. PENNSYLVANIA 15801
(814) 371-7080

June 30, 2002

Laurie Minich
116 Cemetary Road
Clearfield, PA 16830

Dear Ms. Minich:

I have been informed by Russell McCreadie that he has cbserved
you referring to the child as Alexis Fulmer. As you are aware,
the Court Order has been issued prohibiting you from using any
last for the minor child other than McCreadie.

This letter is to inform you that in the event that you continue
to refer to the child by the last rame Fulmer, we will
immediately be filing & Petition fcor Ceortempt with the Court in
Clearfield. As a part of that Petition for Contempt, I will not
only ask tnat the Court find you to be in contempt of its Order,
but I will also ask that the Court assess you counsel fees for
our representation of Russell on that date. It is my belief that
counsel fees for Russell McCreadie would be warranted in this
case because a Petition for Contempt would involve a blatant
disregard for the Court's Order.

Again, I would encourage you to refrain from addressing Alexis
McCreadie as Alexis Fulmer. If you have any questions about the
proper interpretation of the Order of the Court, I would suggest
that you consult your counsel.

Sincerely yours,

Brian K. Marshall

BEV¥:nlc
cc: Russell McCreadie

Exhibit "B"



<KICHARD H. MILCRUB
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211 NORTH SECOND STREET
CLEARFIELD. PENNSYLVANIA 16830

CERTIFIED COPY

THE LAW OFFICES OF
RICHARD H. MILGRUB
211 NORTH SECOND STREET
CLEARFIELD. PA 16830

109 NORTH BRADY STREET
DUBOQIS. PA 15801

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE:

ALEX.IS LORETT2A FULMER
DOBR: November 26, 1999

* o 4
'

ORDER

NOW, tmsa(}ib_ (‘Imz 2002, following a

rearing on Russell rezdie's Petition for Change of Neme, it is

f the minor child

e PR

' Credric ). Ammerman
Judge

1 hereby certify this to be @ true
and attested copy ¢ ot the original
statemerit fiied iR i3 eage.

JUN 20 2002

losi A
Prothonotary/
Clerk of Courts

Attest.

EXHIBIT "A"




RICHARD H. MILGRUB

ATTORNEY AND COUNSELOR AT LAW
211 NORTH SECOND STREET
RICHARD H. MILGRUB 1.D. CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830 BRIAN K MARSHALL JD., CP.A
(814) 765.17i7 ASSOCIATE
FAX (814) 765-4410

109 NORTH BRADY STREET
DuBOIS. PENNSYLVANIA 15801
(814) 371-7080

June 30, 2002

Laurie Minich
116 Cemetary Road
Clearfield, PA 16830

Dear Ms. Minich:

I have been informed by Russell McCrezdie that he has observed
you referrng to the child as Alexis Fulmer. As vou are aware,
the Court Order has been issued prohibiting you from using any
last for tane minor child other than McCreadie.

This letter is to inform you that in the event tha:t you continue
to refer to the child by the last nams Fulmer, we will
immediately be filing a Fetiticn Zcr Zcnzempt with the Court in

Clearfiela. As a part of that Petition for Contempt, I will not
only ask tnat the Court find you to re in contempt of its Order,
but I will also ask that the Court zssess you counsel fees for
our representation of Russell on that date. It is my belief that
counsel fees for Russell McCreadie wculd be warranted in this
case because a Petition for Contempt would involve & blatant
disregard for the Court's Order.

Again, I would encourage you to refrzin from addressing Alexis
McCreadie as Alexis Fulmer. If you have any questions about the
proper interpretation of the Order of the Court, I would suggest
that you consult your counsel.

Sincerely yours,

Brian K. Marshall

BRv:nlc
2c: Russell McCreadie

Exhibit "B"
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William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

RICHARD H. MILCRUB

211l NORTH SECOND STREET
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830
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THE LAW OFFICES OF

RICHARD H. MILGRUB
211 NORTH SECOND STREET

CLEARFIELD. PA 16830

109 NORTH BRADY STREET
DUBQIS, PA 15801

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE: ALEXIS LORETTA FULMER *
DOB: 11/26/99 * No. 02-454-CD
RULE

AND NOW, this 3| day of MALUpﬁ/QL , 2003, upon

consideration of Russell C. McCreadie's Petition for Contempt, it
is hereby ORDERED and DIRECTED that a Rule be issued upon Laurie
McCreadie Minich to show cause why she should not be found in
contempt of Court and that fines, costs and attorney fees be
assessed.

Rule returnable by hearing thereon the ggﬁé_ day of

K)%QTL(, , 2003 at 2 : S _i?m. in Courtroomex

of the Clearfield County Courthouse, Clearfield, Pennsylvania.
The parties have been allotted one (1) hour of the Court's time

to hear this matter.

BY THE COURT:

Judge

FILED

APR 012003

Wililam A,
Prath@no?gr?lw




William A. 8
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RICHARD H. MILGRUB

211 NORTH SECOND STREET
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830




THE LAW OFFICES OF

RICHARD H. MILGRUB
211 NORTH SECOND STREET

CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 -

109 NORTH BRADY STREET
DUBOIS. PA 15801

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE: ALEXIS LORETTA FULMER *

DOB: 11/26/99 * No. 02-454-CD

Type of Pleading:
Affidavit of Service

Filed on Behalf of:
Russell C. McCreadie

Counsel of Record for this
Party:

Richard H. Milgrub, Esquire
Supreme Court I.D. 19865

211 North Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-1717

FILED

APR 0 4 7003

William A. Shaw
Prethgnetary'




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE: ALEXIS LORETTA FULMER *

DOB: 11/26/99 * No. 02-454-CD
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

Richard H. Milgrub, attorney for the above-named
Plaintiff, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and states
that Plaintiff's Petition for Contempt and Rule scheduling
hearing for April 28, 2003 at 2:15 p.m. served upon the Defendant
by certified mail the 3rd day of April, 2003 at her address of

315 East Walnut Street, Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830, as

i

appears from receipt of certified

Richard H. Milgrub

. >~ .
SWORN and SUBSCRIBED to before me this é/ day of é%ggz/ ;, 2003,

Hasay (1l

Notarial Seal
Nancy Collins, Notary Public
Pike Twp., Clearfield County
My Commission Expires Mar. 24, 2007

Member, Pennsyivenia Associatioiret Notaries

THE LAW OFFICES OF
RICHARD H. MILGRUB
211 NORTH SECOND STREET
CLEARFIELD. PA 16830

109 NORTH BRADY STREET
DUBOIS. PA 15801




THE LAW OFFICES OF
RICHARD H. MILGRUB
211 NORTH SECOND STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

109 NORTH BRADY STREET
DUBCIS, PA 15801

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

I B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restrlcted Delivery is desired.
| m Print your name and address on the reverse
i so that we can return the card to you.
8 Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
* or o} the front if space permits.

| 1. Articlf Addressed to:

]

y

, Laurie Minich

* 116 Cemetery Road
Clearfield, PA 16830

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Signature . ‘
»p O Agent "
07 01 Addressee

B. Received by ( Rrinted Name) $C Date of‘(?elheqy
P\M U g u‘.ﬁl ’\1'

D.Is delivery address different fromtemn 17 Yes :
If YES, enter delivery address below:

5 E éaa/
?//f/@ /I / }3

T

3. Service Type
§a Certified Mail [0 Express Mail
O Registered [J Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail  [J C.O.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number
(Transfer from service label)

7001 2510 0002 bk3A 377y ;

PS Form 3811, August 2001

Domestic Return Receipt

'
.
!

102505-01-M-2509
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William A, Shajv
Prothonotary

RiCHARD H. MILGRUB

211 NORTH SECOND STREET
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830




THE LAW OFFICES OF
RICHARD H. MILGRUB
211 NORTH SECOND STREET
CLEARFIELD. PA 16830

109 NORTH BRADY STREET
DUBOIS. PA 15801

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

IN RE:

CIVIL DIVISION

ALEXIS LORETTA FULMZR *
DOB: 11/26/99 * No. 02-454-CD.

-

Type of Pleading:
Affidavit of Service

Filed on Behalf of:
Russell C. McCreadie

Counsel of Record for this
Party:

Richard H. Milgrub, Esquire
Supreme Court I.D. 19865

211 North Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-1717




FILED

APR 0 4 2003

William A. Sh
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RICHARD H. MILGRUB

211 NORTH SECOND STREET
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
IN RE:
ALEXIS LORETTA FULMER : NO. 02-454-CD
ORDER
NOW, this 28th day of April, 2003, following the
taking of testimony relative the Petition for Contempt filed on
March 25, 2003, on behalf of the Petitioner, Russell McCreadie,
it is the ORDER of this Court that said Petition be and is
hereby denied.

BY THE COURT,

s,
5;2L£kUJ'?/ Jﬁﬁdﬂbtﬁﬁmwau@

Jidge

FILED

APR 29 2003

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary
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William A. Shaw
Prothanotary



Date: 04/24/2003 Clearfield County Court of Common Pleas User: BANDERSON

Time: 09:02 AM

Page 1 of 1

Date

ROA Report
Case: 2002-00454-CD
Current Judge: Fredric J. Ammerman
IN RE: Alexis Loretta Fulmer, Russell C. McCreadie
Civil In RE

Judge

03/26/2002

03/27/2002

04/02/2002

04/04/2002

05/02/2002

06/20/2002

06/21/2002

07/25/2002

03/25/2003

04/01/2003

# 04/04/2003

Filing: Petition for Change of Name Paid by: Marshall, Brian K. (attorney No Judge \/
for Fulmer, Alexis Loretta) Receipt number: 1840174 Dated: 03/26/2002
Amount: $80.00 (Check) One CC Attorney

ORDER, AND NOW, this 27th day of March, 2002, re: Hearing on Petition John K. Reilly. Jr. Ll
to be held 13th day of June, 2002, at 2:30 p.m. by the Court,
SIJKR,JR.,P.J. 1 cc Atty Milgrub

ORDER, AND NOW, this 2nd day of April, 2002, re: Hearing on Petition to Fredric J. Ammerman v’
be held 17th day of June, 2002, at 1:30 p.m. by the Court, s/FJA,J. 2 cc
to atty. %

Certificate of Service, Petition for Change of Name and Order upon Chris Fredric J. Ammerman
A. Pentz, Esq. Filed by s/Brian K. Marshall, Esq. no cc

v
Certificate of Service, New Order rescheduling Hearing for June 17, 2002, Fredric J. Ammerman

at 1:30 p.m., upon Chris A. Pentz, Esq. Filed by s/Brian K. Marshall, Esq.

no cc

Certificate of Service by Publication. Filed-by s/Brian K. Marshall, Esq. Fredric J. Ammerman

no cc %
ORDER, NOW, this 20th day of June, 2002, re: Name of ALEXIS Fredric J. Ammerman

LORETTA FULMER shall be changed to: ALEXIS LORETTA MC
CREADIE. by the Court, s/FJA,J. 2 cc Atty Milgrub

ORDER, NOW, this 21st day of June, 2002, re: Russell McCreadie and Fredric J. Ammerman v’
Laurie McCreadie Minich, father and mother of the minor child, Alexis

Loretta McCreadie , shall address the minor child as Alexis Loretta

McCreadie. Father and mother shall refrain from instructing or causing

third parties to address the child by any name other than Alexis Loretta '
McCreadie. by the Court, sS/FJA,J. 2 cc Atty Milgrub /

Certificate of Service attempted to serve the Court's Orders of June 21 Fredric J. Ammerman
and June 22, 2002, upon Laurie Minich via Regular and Certified Mail.

Certified mail was returned unclaimed. Filed by s/Brian K. Marshall, Esq.

no cc

Petition For Contempt. filed by s/Richard H. Milgrub, Esq.  Verification  Fredric J. Ammerman
s/Richard H. Milgrub, Esq. 1 cc Atty Milgrub

RULE, AND NOW, this 31st day of March, 2003, issued upon LAURIE MC Fredric J. Ammerman~‘/
CREADIE MINICH. Rule returnable by Hearing thereon the 28th day of
April, 2003, at 2:15 p.m. by the Court, s/FJAJ. 1cc Atty Milgrub

Affidavit of Service, Plaintiff's Petition for Contempt and Rule upon the Fredric J. Ammerman
Defendant. s/Richard H. Milgrub, Esq. no cc -




